1 AbsendS Name, Anschif, Land)
Expadite(R m,adresse, pays)

MAGNA PT
Via dei Ciclamini, 4
1-70026 Modugno BA

INTERNATIONALER FRACHTBRIEF

LETTRE DE VOITURE INTERNATIONAL
Diese Beférdening unterliegt irelz einer
gegenteligen Abmachung den Bestin-
mungen des Ubereinkommens Gber den
BefSrderungsvertrag im Intermalionalen
StraRenglterverkehrs (CMR)

par raute {CVR)

CMR

Ce fransport est soumis, nonobstant
toute clause contrat de transport
international de marchandises

2 Empfanger { Narms, Anschrift,Land)
Dastinatare (nom,adresse,pays)

Schaeffler Technologies AG & C
Industriestraie 1-3
91074 Herzogenaurach

1 6 Frachtfohrer { Name,Anschrift Land)
Transporieur {nom,adresse,.pays)

M&L EXPRESS &LOGISTIC

3 Ausfisfarungsort des Guies
Lfeu prévu pour la livrasion da fa marchandise

1 7 Nachfclgender Frachtfthrer { Name,Anschrift,Land)
Transporteurs sucessifs (nom,acresse,pays)

OrtiLisy 91074 Herzogenaurach

Land/Pays GERMANY

4 Ortund Tag der Obernahme des Gutes
Lieu ot date de |a prise en charge da la marchandise

orities Modugno

LandPays Italia

1 8 Vorbehalte und Bemerkungen der Frachtfhrer

Patum/Date  10.02.2022

Réserves of observations des transperteurs

5 Beigeflgte Dokumente

ddt 4000291-116

Documents annexas

6 Kannzelchen v. Nummem 7 Anzahl der Packstlcke 8 Art der Varpackung 9 Bezalchnung des Gules

10 Stastiknummer 11 Bruttcgewicht in kg

1 2 Umfang in m3

Marques et numeéros Nombre das colis Mode d’emballage Nature de fa marchandis No. stallstiqua Polds brutkg Cubage m3

9009019876 CUSCINETTO A RULLI QTY 216343 PZ 409

1 PEDANA

— Ao — e P m——— - . ——_— c =TT e - —_— - -

UN-Nr, Klasse Ziffar Buchstabe {ADR})

Un-No. Classe Chifife Laitra {ADR)

1 3 } 1 9 Absander Wahnung Empfénger
Anwaisungen des Absenders ( Zol-und sonstige amtiiche Behandlung) 2u zahlen vom: L'expéditeur Mennaie Lo Destinatalre
Instructions de I'expediteur { formalitds et autres) A payer pari

Frachl

2 1 1 4 742 Prixds fransport

- EméBigungen

Riducllons =
Zalschensumma
Salde
Zuschitige
Suppléments
Nebengeblihren
Frals accessolres
Sonstiges
Divers +
24 zehlande Gesamt-
summe Toiald payer

1 4 Rickersiallung / Remboursement

1 5 Frachtzehlungsanwelsung/ Prescription d'affranchissement

20 Basondera Vereinbarungen / Conventions particulieres

frai / Franco e ‘)
Unfreil Non Franco X /s i

21 ausgererigtin/Etabiie 2 Modugno  am/ie 10.02.2022

22 MAGNAPT

I-70026 Modugno BA

Unterschyift und Stempel das Absenders
{Signature ot timbre de L éxpediteur)

23

M&L E
&LOGISTIC

Unterschrift und Stampel des Frachtflhrers
(Slgnature et timbre du transparteur}

am
la

XPRESS

)

rehandises

Dalum
Date

rschrift und Stempel des Empfangers

ature et timbre du dajixg)

LUK

Palstien-Absender — Expédileur des paleltes Palsttan ~ Empfé ~ Deslinatai

25 Angaben zur Ermittiung der Entfernung mit Grenz{tbergdngen P P alottan ~ Empféngar ~ Dastinatalre des palaties

vern bis km Art Anzahl | Kein- Tausch Tausch Art Anzsehl | Keln-Tauschr | Tausch

Euro- Euro-
Palatte palalte
Gilterbox- Gitterbox-
Palette Palelte
Elnfach- Einfach-
Paletia Paletta

26 Verrapspartner des FrachiiGhrars

27 Amlliches Kennzelchen Nutzlast in kg Bestatigung des Empflingers Bestatigung des Fahrers

Kfz
Anhanger
Benutzte Gen.- Nr. National Bilateral EG CEMT




Cedents

Magna PT S.p.A.
Via dei Ciclamini 4
I-70026 MODUGNO

Partita iva: IT04886850728

'DOCUMENTO DL TRASPORTO (D ds:
D.P.R. 472 del 14.08.1996 - D.P.R. 696 del 21,12,19395
Numero: 40000116
Data: 20.01.2022
Documento materiale: 5011743682
Ordine di acquisto: 5500038858
Creato da: ANTOMOSC

Destinatario Luogo di destinazione
Schaeffler Technologies AG & C Schaeffler Technologies AG & C
IndustriestraBe 1-3 IndustriestraBe 1-3
D-91074 HERZOGENAURACH D-91074 HERZOGENAURACH
GERMANIA GERMANIA
Partita iva; DE291636029 Partita Iva: DE291636029 7%@3 ,Q
922 EM ord. acq. Storno Trasporto a mezzo vettore
Posizione  Quantita UM, Codicsmateriale  Descrizlons materiale ' Peso netio  U.M.
001 2163 PZ 9008019876 Cuscinetto a rulli 389,340 KG
Aspetto Nota
PEDANA I.R. 2-114742
Colli Peso lordo Tipo trasporto ID Trasporto Incoterms
1 PZ 4 08 0 0 0 KG
: }%:»-:n
24,01.2022 12:01:01
Conducents
Destinatario




N
- Quality inspection Report
v a® v
A\\ MAGNA Inspection repart No.: [200000114742 ] Date of inspection: 19.01.2022]
Receipt No.: 8011715192 | Date of reception: [ 10.01.2022]

Deliver note: 48309057

Supplier Quality Contact

lSchaeﬁ_]ﬂ Technologies AG & Co. KG _ ] Name: 'SIMONE HOFMANN Dept.: WPAIWS-PQTF ]
IndustriestraRe 1-3 ] LFC-Nr. 800069237 o
91074___ _ |Herzogenaurach ]
Germany

Material

Material-No,: (9003019876 . o Delivery Qty: 19440 T
Description: |Drawn cup roller bearing Tax ID number: DE291636009 ]

Preliminary information for Supplier:

While inspecting your delivery we have identified the below mentioned quality demerits.
We would like {o request you to take according containment actions and {o avaoid repetitive failures in future,
In case we identify further issues within our receiving or production processes we inform you with an additional inspection report.

The payment of the goods after identification of the demerit does not automatically apply as acceptance of the goods.

We expect your reply to this inspection report {e.9. 8D) addressed to below contact until

1

Failure description: {Scratchfdamage on bearing guide

Isend in date 20/01/22 2,163 pieces

1Quality Nofification Origin: Rejected from Assembly Line

V. S0l 2436 §7.
R R LoDl

;Stock: about 17.000 parts
Containment Actions must be implemented and reported {o MagnaPT Bari Incoming Inspection in written form within 24 hours. MagnaPT STA expect a response (8D
Report) for Root Cause and Corrective Action (s) within 14 days.

L e -

Quantity Affected: 01 Part {Partial result)
Defect: Scratch/damage on bearing guide

We expect a written response within 24h concerning your immediate containment actions.

Please send your containment actions in form of a 8D report to

following email; igetrag.hotfine supplier@magna.com |

Please only use the specific MAGNA Supply Chain Management templates which you can receive from your contact or at GETRAG.SMRT@magna.com
In regards to potentfal cost chargebacks our regrass depariment UW/CRG will get in contact with you.

Tel, 080-58581 11
Fax.080-5858204

Subject to the activity of the direction
and coordination of

Magna Powertrain GmbH

VAW, ITLagna.corm

Affected Quantity:
Claimed quantity: [2163 — _— _}
Redelivered quantity: {2163 _
Best regards
TSIMONE HOFMANN Dept.: WPAWS-PQTF ]
Magna PT S.p.A. Cap.Soc.: EUR 25,850,000,00 EUR: BENL-Banca Nazionale del
a socio unico i.v.R.Imprese di Bari Lavoro SpA
Via dei Ciclamini 4 C.F. e P.IVA 04886850728 IBAN code EUR: IT34 V010 0504 0000
1-70026 Modugno (Bari) REA 339886 000D 0007 855

BIC code: BNLIUTRR 6560 12
USD: Bank of America N.A,

IBAN code USD: GB64 BOFA 1650
5071 1710 20

BIC code; BOFAGB22

Seile 171 Druckdatum: 20/01/2022 - @ SAP Deutschland AG & Co. KG

\
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(1]

~ M MAGNA

Inspection Report

Supplier Advanced inforination for the supplier
Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG Inspectlion Report No.f created; 200600114742/ 19.01.2022
Industriestrae 1-3 ’ Goods receipt No.: 5011715192
D-91074 HERZOGENAURACH oot vt Date 0012022
GERMANIA ’ C
.- Lot no.: 000000000000

A<| 3 Yo HR H AR[ )O M%ch Part description Part-No,

' N Drawn cup roller bearing 9009019876

Quantity: 19.440 | VAT No.:  I1TD4886850728

During inspection of the above mentioned parts we found the below listed defects, We expect you to take comrectiv actions to prevent
such problems in the future, Another inspection report will be issued in case of further defects found on the same parts.

The payment of the goods after discovering the deficiencies by GETRAG is not considered as an acknowledgement of the goods as duly.

You are requested to send a written response (8D-Report) fo depariment until 24.01.2022,

Defect description:

Scratch/damage on bearing guide

Send in date 27/01/2022 03 paris ~
fov, 80N Hr3EET

send in date 20/01/22 2.163 pieces
Fq036%F

Quality Notification Origin: Rejected from Assembly Line

Quantity Affected: 01 Part (Partial result) —
Defect: Scratchfdamage on hearing guide J( cp\ Q‘\ 2 &/ é 3 3 ?"\ Z) >‘? o

Stock: about 17.000 parts /1 /:' jﬁ

Containment Actions must be implemented and reported to MagnaPT Bari Incoming Inspection in wiitten form
within 24 hours. MagnaPT STA expect a response (8D Report} for Root Cause and Corrective Action (s) within 14
days.

QN Origin: Il Incoming Inspection defect

Disturb Index: 3 3-Medium

Inspected quantity: 2.166

Return delivery quantity: 3

Quality contact person: Logistic contact person:
Tester: Logistics:

Telephone: Telephone:

E-Mail: E-Mail:

Charges for the defective or rejected parts will be made seperately under the above mentioned number.
CONTROL PLAN HAS TO BE REVIEW? YES NO

With best regards

Magna FPT S.p.A. Cap.Soc.: EUR 25.850.000,00 EUR: BNL-Banca Nazicnale del Lavoro SpA

a socio unico i.v.R.Imprese di Bari IBAN code EUR: 1T94 V010 0504 0000 0000 0007 855
Via dei Ciclamini 4 C.F. e P.IVA 04886850728 BIC code: BNLIITRR 6560 12

I-70026 Modugno (Bari) REA 339886 USD: Bank of America N.A.

Tel. 080 - 58581 11 www.magna.com IBAN code USD: GB&4 BOFA 1650 5071 1710 20

Fax 080 -5 85 82 04 BIC code: BOFAGB22
Soggetta ad attivita di direzione e coordinamento di Magna Powertrain GmbH
SKuhiart tn tha antivity nf tha dirantinn and cnardination of Manna Powartrain GmhbH



Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG
Qutbound

Industriestrafie 1-3

91074 Herzogenaurach

Auftragsbestatigung

-

Express & Logistics/GmbH

ML - Express & Logistics GmbH
Edisonsir. 8a

D-63477 Maintal

Tel: +49 (0) 6181 4232-800
Fax:+49 (0) 6181 4232-819
Email: dispo@ml-express.com
www.ml-express.com

Amtsgericht Hanaw: HRB: 92900
Finanzamt Gelnhausen

USt-IdNr.: DE2661237186
Steuer-Nr.: 019 225 24087

Wir danken [hnen fur lhren Auftrag, den wir wie folgt bestétigeﬁ:

Auftragsnummer: MLX202201761
Fahrzeugtyp: Bus

{Bitte bei Nachfragen angeben)

Datum: 10.02.2022 10:18

Gesamtpreis: 574,56 € zzgl. Mwst,

Menge Beschreibung Einzelprels Gesamtpreis
1411,00 km km-Preis 040€ 564,40 €
1,00 Stlick Diesel-Floater { Fuel-Surcharge 1,8 % 10,16 € 10,16 €
Kundenabrechnungsdaten:

Kundennummer PFR222010(

Frachtdaten:

Anzahl Verpackung [nhalt Gewicht (kg) L (cm) B(em) H (cm) LDM Stlick

1 Palette 410,00 80 60 90

Ladestelle: Entladestelle:

11.02,2022 um 08:00 Uhr 14.02.2022 um 08:00 Uhr

Gertag Bari Schaeffler Technologies, Herzogenaurach

V Dei Ciclamini 4 Industriestrasse 1-3

[-70026 Modugno D-91074 Herzogenaurach

Fahrzeugdaten:

Kennzeichen:  B140LUX .

Fahremame: -

Fahremr.: 004 0743 636063

Lademitteltausch gilt grundsétzlich als nicht vereinbart!



